Independent Programming Project using Scratch

End of Scratch unit hands on project. Allows student to demonstrate proficiency in the programming concepts on an individual and creative level. 
National Standards: Programming part of Computer Science in the Modern World (ACM Model Curriculum for K-12 Level II)

Georgia Standards: BCS-CMW-20
Students will demonstrate an understanding of basic programming concepts.  

(a) Define basic programming concepts:  variable, data type, procedure, parameter, conditional, iteration, flowchart, and pseudocode.

(c) Write programs with sequences, conditionals, and iteration.

Materials: Scratch (free software from scratch.mit.edu version 1.3 or higher).  It will run on all types of machines.  It is also helpful to have headphones to cut down on the noise.  You can ask the students to bring in their own headphones.

Time Allotted for completion: 160 minutes

Time Allotted for Presentations: 3-5 minutes per student
Required Project Elements: 
1. Flow Chart for the project

2. Two or more Sprites 

3. At least one Loop

4. At least one Conditional Statement

5. One or more variables 

6. Send at least one broadcast

7. Correctly use parallel and sequential execution with in your project 
8. Presentation of project to Class

Rubric for project

	Elements
	Not attempted
	Attempted but incorrect
	Done but not completely correct
	Correctly used

	Flow Chart complete
	0
	1-3
	4-8
	9-10

	2 Sprites
	0
	1
	2-3
	4

	Loop 
	0
	1-3
	4-8
	9-10

	Conditional Statement
	0
	1-3
	4-8
	9-10

	Variables
	0
	1
	2
	3

	Broadcast
	0
	1
	2
	3

	Executions
	0
	1-3
	4-8
	9-10











50 points total
